

Minutes

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, September 17, 2019, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>19-0911</u>	Approves a contract with Ames Construction, Inc. for \$10,458,100 and for 500 days for construction of the Jackson Street Storm Phase 1 project to help reduce flooding located in an area nearby Colfax Avenue and Jackson Street in Council Districts 9 and 10 (201950597).
	Council Resolution 19-0911 was approved by consent
<u>19-0956</u>	Dedicates parcels of land as public right of way as Curtis Street and North Downing Street, located near the intersections of 33rd Street, North Downing Street and Curtis Street in Council District 9.
	Council Resolution 19-0956 was approved by consent
<u>19-0960</u>	Dedicates a parcel of City owned land as public right of way as East 17th Avenue, located near the intersection of North York Street and East 17th Avenue in Council District 9.
	Council Resolution 19-0960 was approved by consent
<u>19-0961</u>	Approves a subdivision plat for High Point Subdivision Filing No. 2, located between East 64th Avenue and 69th Avenue, and North Argonne Street and North Dunkirk Street in Council District 11.
	Council Resolution 19-0961 was approved by consent
<u>19-0962</u>	Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as East Buchtel Boulevard, located at East Buchtel Boulevard between South Pennsylvania Street and East Arizona Avenue in Council District 7.
	Council Resolution 19-0962 was approved by consent